

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9733/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in CWP No. 18270/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AAHUTI GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr.Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner has already completed her studies and passed out of college and no further relief is sought. Hence the SLP is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master